
PATRN Regional Trainee Representatives; 2024

School of Anaesthesia Name of Representative Email address of representative

East of England Charlotte Leahy Charlotte.Leahy@doctors.org.uk

East Midlands Elizabeth Bridges elizabethbridges@nhs.net

Kent Surry Sussex Emily Temple-Murray              
eh8135.2009@my.bristol.ac.uk      

North London (Barts and 
The London)

Mickey Chong mickeychong@nhs.net

North Central London

Imperial - North West 
London

Lianne Fakes lianne.fakes@NHS.net

South East London

St Georges - South West Thomas Hall            thomas.hall4@nhs.net.                        

Mersey Sara Assadi sara-assadi@outlook.com

North West Alec Beaney  a.beaney@doctors.org.uk

Northern Victoria Peacock (North East of 
England)

v.peacock2@nhs.net

Oxford Amelia Van Manen Amelia.VanManen@ouh.nhs.uk

Peninsula Sarah Cassie sarah.cassie@nhs.net

Severn Katie Pass kpass@nhs.net

Wessex Robert Morgan robert.morgan4@nhs.net

Birmingham Ayesha Shajpal ayeshas.shajpal@googlemail.com  

Stoke-On-Trent  Madhavi Gudipati
madhugvs2010@yahoo.co.uk

Warwickshire Anusha Shanmuganatha a.shanmuganathan@nhs.net

Yorkshire and the Humber - 
North and East

Claudia Dyball. claudia.dyball@doctors.org.uk.       

Yorkshire and the Humber - 
South 

Chloe Billingham chloe.billingham@nhs.net

Yorkshire and the Humber - 
West

Raquel Duarte raquel.constantinoduarte@nhs.net

Northern Ireland Helen Richardson hbrichardson01@gmail.com

North of Scotland Lucia muollo
lucia.muollo@nhs.scot

Tayside

South East Scotland Karen Simms  karen.simms2@NHS.scot

West of Scotland

Welsh Jennifer Myo (South Wales)           
Megan Whitaker (North Wales)

 jennifermyo@gmail.com                   
megan.whitaker@wales.nhs.uk

Republic of Ireland Ian Kelly iankellyink@gmail.com

Defence


